

08-13-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30



10-29-1999





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$ ∇ 101	184112
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale.	.al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies): James H. Cameron, d.b.a. J. H. Cameron and d.b.a. Cameron's Coffee Co.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gourmet Regency Coffee Company
Confee Co.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 5500 Cottonwood Lane, Suite 108
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Sole Proprietorship in Wisconsin	City: Prior Lake State: MN Zip: 55372
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State Minnesota
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other	attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution: May 25, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,587,003; 1,256,317 and 1,726,030
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No	
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Name: Cathryn J. Quinn	
Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Norwest Financial Center	
7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431	8 Deposit account number: 12-0449
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
999 NTHAI1 00000365 1587003	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Cathryn J. Quinn \	My 6t. //www 8/10/99
Name of Person Signing Sign	Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et attachments and document: 4
Total number of pages mending cover shee	n, attachments, and document.
	th required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks	

10/29/1999 NTHAI1

2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

01 FC:482^{0511037.01}

25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0782

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

James H. Cameron, a citizen of the United States, d.b.a. J. H. Cameron Co., and d.b.a. Cameron's Coffee Co., a sole proprietorship organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 627, Highway B, Hayward, Wisconsin 54843 (hereinafter "Cameron Coffee") is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registrations No. 1,587,003 and 1,256,317 of the mark GOLD ROAST for coffee;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Cameron Coffee has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registrations No. 1,587,003 and 1,256,317 and to the mark GOLD ROAST, together with the goodwill in connection with the mark, to Gourmet Regency Coffee Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 5500 Cottonwood Lane, Suite 108, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372 (hereinafter "Gourmet"); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U. S. Trademark Registrations No. 1,587,003 and 1,256,317 and of the mark GOLD ROAST;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cameron Coffee has sold, assigned and transferred unto Gourmet, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gourmet, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registrations No. 1,587,003 and 1,256,317 and the mark GOLD ROAST, together with the goodwill in connection with the mark.

Signed at Bloomington, Minnesota this 25th day of May, 1999.

J. H. CAMERON CO. AND CAMERON'S COFFEE CO.

James H. Cameron

Its: Proprietor

0483909.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0783

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

James H. Cameron, a citizen of the United States, d.b.a. J. H. Cameron Co. and d.b.a. Cameron's Coffee Co., a sole proprietorship organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 627, Hwy. B, Hayward, Wisconsin 54843 (hereinafter "Cameron Coffee") is of record in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,726,030 of the mark KEEPING SPECIALTY COFFEE SPECIAL for coffee;

Pursuant to an agreement for the sale of its assets and business, Cameron Coffee has assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,726,030 and to the mark KEEPING SPECIALTY COFFEE SPECIAL, together with the goodwill in connection with the mark, to Gourmet Regency Coffee Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 5500 Cottonwood Lane, Suite 108, Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372 (hereinafter "Gourmet"); and

The parties mutually desire that the assignment records of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office reflect the true ownership of U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,726,030 and of the mark KEEPING SPECIALTY COFFEE SPECIAL;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cameron has sold, assigned and transferred unto Gourmet Coffee, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gourmet, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,726,030 and the mark KEEPING SPECIALTY COFFEE SPECIAL, together with the goodwill in connection with the mark.

Signed at Bloomington, Minnesota this 25th day of May, 1999.

J. H. CAMERON CO. AND CAMERON'S COFFEE CO.

James H. Cameron

Its: Proprietor

0483910.01

RECORDED: 08/13/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0784